Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2

12-20-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE CORDS United States Palent and Trademark Office
United States Patent and Trademark Office

tent and Trademark Office					
<u>የጠ</u> ፈ	nec.	18	1	7:	54

103351403				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ionics, Incorporated	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: Nestle Waters North America Inc. (Delaware)			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Formerly Great Spring Waters of America, Inc			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:Legal Dept.			
Corporation- State: Massachusetts	Street Address: 777 West Putnam Ave.			
Other	City: Greenwich, CT 06830			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XX No	Country:Zip:			
	General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) December 31, 2001	XX Corporation Citizenship USA (Delaware)			
XX Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74100212	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
73475392	1665874; 1436609 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes vy No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
The Aqua Sport	,			
Aqua Cool				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nestle Waters North America	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	7 Tetal for (27 CFD 2 C/b)(0) 9 2 44)			
Internal Address: <u>David G. Hassi</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card			
777 U . D .	Authorized to be charged by cledit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Yest Putnam Ave	Enclosed			
City: Greenwich	8. Payment Information:			
	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Expiration Date 88			
Phone Number: <u>203–863–0423</u> Fax Number: <u>203–863–0250</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address david.hassicwaters.hestle.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	L			
Signature				
David G. Hassi AssT. Secy	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing /	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:  If the USPTO P.O. Boy 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: 설명 기계				
•	/19/2006 FC: 8521			
	12/19/2006 12/19/2006 12/19/2006 12/19/2006			

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made December 31, 2001, by **Ionics, Incorporated**,, a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), to **Great Spring Waters of America, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 777 West Putnam Ave., Greenwich CT 06830 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business trademarks for which it has registrations in the United States as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademarks and the registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's reasonable request, to execute any additional documents that may be necessary to perfect and record this assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against each of the listed registrations.

### **DECLARATION**

Stephen Korn declares: That as Vice President, General Counsel and Clerk of Ionics, Incorporated, he is authorized to execute this document on behalf of said corporation; that all statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

Declared at Boston, Massachusetts this 31st day of December 2001.

**IONICS, INCORPORATED** 

Name: Stephen Korr

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

and Clerk

250490

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0157

# NESTLÉ WATERS NORTH AMERICA INC.

## 777 WEST PUTNAM AVENUE P.O. BOX 2313 · GREENWICH, CT 06836-5091

Telephone: (203) 863-0423 FAX: (203) 863-0250 E-mail: dhassi@perriergroup.com

December 14, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Services Division Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Assignment of Trademarks: Registration No. 1436609 - AQUA COOL, and Registration No. 1665874 - THE AQUA SPORT

### Dear Examiner:

Enclosed please find the following regarding the above assignments:

- Original signed Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- Assignment from Ionics, Incorporated to Great Spring Waters of America, Inc.
- Supporting evidence of corporation name change from Great Spring Waters of America, Inc. to Nestle Waters North America Inc.
- Check in the amount of \$65.00 in payment of the recording fee for the two (2) trademarks listed on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- Self-addressed post card

As indicated, this assignment is from Ionics, Incorporated to Nestle Waters North America Inc. formerly Great Spring Waters of America, Inc.

Please return the post card to the undersigned and change the correspondence/contact information on file for the above registrations as follows:

David G. Hassi Nestlé Waters North America Inc. 777 West Putnam Avenue Greenwich, CT 06830

Very truly yours.

David G. Hassi Legal Department

**RECORDED: 12/18/2006** 

**Enclosures** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0158